

**MACC 232/2012
CNR WBJP 01-004913 -2012**

Order No.51 dt.23.11.23

Both petitioner and OP no 2 file petition praying time.

Heard, considered and prayers for time are allowed.

Fix 25.01. 24 for PH.

DC by me

**Judge MACT,4th court
Jalpaiguri**