

Order no 60

dt.19 .06.2025

OP no 2 is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files a petition stating that they will not aduce further PW.

Hence, PW is closed.

The case is adjourned.

To 08 .08.2025 for DW id argument.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri